funds through the issue of warrants or other convertible securities, in compliance with the 

applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other relevant laws and regulations. 

2. Considered and approved the proposal for increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company from Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) to Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Forty-Five Crores) and, consequently approved the alteration of Clause V of the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company (MOA) to reflect the increased capital, 

subject to the approval of the shareholders. 

3. Considered and approved the proposal for alteration of the Main Object Clause of the

[...]

Memorandum of Association of the Company (MOA) to align it with the Company's current 

and proposed business activities, subject to the approval of the shareholders. 

4. Considered and approved the proposal to raise funds through offer and issuance of upto 

27,45,000 (Twenty-Seven Lakhs Forty-five Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/-

each at an issue price of Rs. 56.25 (including a premium of Rs. 46.25 per share), determined 

in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to 

time, for cash consideration aggregating upto Rs. 15,44,06,250 (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

Forty-four Lakhs Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) on preferential basis to the 

investors as disclosed in Annexure Al, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the 

Company and such other regulatory/statutory approvals as may be required. 

5. Considered and approved the proposal to raise funds through offer and issuance of upto 

1,75,00,000 (One Crore Seventy-Five Lakhs only) Warrants, fully convertible into, or 

exchangeable, at an option of Proposed Allottees, within a maximum period of 18 

(eighteen) months from the date of allotment of Warrants into equivalent number of fully 

paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs.

[...]

10/- each at an issue price of Rs.56.25 (including 

a premium of Rs. 46.25 per share), determined in accordance with Chapter V of SEBI (Issue 

of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, 

for an aggregate consideration of upto Rs. 98,43,75,000 (Rupees Ninety-Eight Crores Forty-

Three Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Only) on preferential basis, to the investors as disclosed 

in Annexure Bl, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company and such 

other regulatory/statutory approvals as may be required. 

6. Approved convening of the 10th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of the

[...]

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2018, as amended and other applicable laws. 

3. Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

The Company proposes to issue up to 27,45,000 

(Twenty-Seven Lakhs Forty-five Thousand) Equity 

Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of 

Rs. 56.25 (including a premium of Rs. 46.25 per share) 

determined in accordance with the provisions of 

Chapter V of SEBI (lCDR) Regulations, 2018. 

The aggregate issue size shall be up to Rs. 15,44,06,250 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores Forty-four Lakhs Six Thousand 

two hundred fifty only). a 

Additional details in case of Preferential Issue: 

4. Name of the Investors As attached in Annexure Al 

5. Post allotment of securities 

— outcome of the 

subscription 

Details of the shareholding of the Proposed Allottees in 

the Company, prior to and after the Preferential Issue,

[...]

of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, 

as amended and other applicable laws. 

3. Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or 

the total amount for which 

the 

securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

The Company proposes to issue up to 1,75,00,000 (One 

Crore Seventy-Five Lakhs only) fully convertible warrants 

each convertible into one Equity Share of face value of Rs. 

10/-, at an issue price of Rs. 56.25 (including a premium of 

Rs. 46.25 per share) determined in accordance with the 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. 

The aggregate issue size shall be up to Rs. 98,43,75,000 

(Rupees Ninety-Eight Crores Forty-Three Lakh Seventy-Five 

Thousand Only). 

Additional details in case of Preferential Issue: 

4. Name of the Investors As attached in Annexure B1 

5. Post allotment of securities 

— outcome of the 

subscription 

Details of the shareholding of the Proposed Allottees in the 

Company, prior to and after the Preferential Issue, are given